
Parks, Recreation, & Culture 

Invitation to Tender 

No. 2023-PRC-06 

Arts and Heritage Hub 

ADDENDUM #1 

For further information: 
Contact: Chris Barfoot 
cbarfoot@ladysmith.ca 
250.245.6421 

Tender Issue Date: 
Addendum #1: 
Site Visit: 
Tender Closing: 
Tender Opening: 

Thursday, June 29, 2023 
Friday, July 14, 2023 
10:00 a.m., Friday, August 11, 2023 
2:00 p.m., Thursday, August 24 
2:15 p.m., Thursday, August 24, 
Ladysmith City Hall 

mailto:cbarfoot@ladysmith.ca


Invitation to Tender – Arts & Heritage Hub 
RFT #2023-PRC-06 Page 2 

Addendum #1: Invitation to Tender (ITT) No. 2023-PRC-06 

Arts and Heritage Hub 

This Addendum includes revisions to the ITT document. 

Issued: July 14, 2023 

This Addendum shall be read in conjunction with and considered as an integral part of the Invitation 
to Tender (ITT). Revisions supersede the information contained in the original ITT or previously 
issued Addendum. No consideration will be allowed for any extras due to any Proponents not being 
familiar with the contents of this Addendum. All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

REVISIONS 

INCLUDE attached ‘Equal Letter Submittal’ to the ITT document.

End of Addendum #1 



Tender Addendum TA001
2023.07.12Date

Hector Alcala, Architect AIBCPer

Distribution List

1. Metro 2400T is not an acceptable alternative to Kawneer 1620UT/1602UT. We don't have enough
information on the air/ water infiltration testing of the product to prove that conforms with the building code
requirements. Second, we need more information from the supplier that demonstrates that it can  be used with an
extended beauty cap of natural cedar as per drawing A031.

2. Metro 2500T is not an acceptable alternative to CRL3250. We don't have enough information on the air/ water
infiltration testing of the product to prove that conforms with the building code requirements.

3. Metro 500T is an acceptable alternative  as a commercial door.

Project
Client

2032 LAHH

Town of Ladysmith

The following addendum supersedes information contained in drawings, specifications and any previous addenda for the project to the extent referenced. This
Addendum forms part of the tender documents and is subject to all of the conditions set out in the contract conditions.

Equal Letter - Aluminum Products

Reason for Change: Similar Products - Metro Aluminum Products Ltd.

Chris Barfoot, Town of Ladysmith, cbarfoot@ladysmith.ca

Ben Checkwitch, Checkwitch Poiron Architects Inc., ben@cparch.ca

Contractor Reference: None


